o~ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Tk Lon PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION INVESTIGATION
PUC COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING o
A 400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120

UBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

April 20, 2020

Via Electronic Mail

Sarah C. Stoner, Esq.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v.
Philadelphia Gas Works
Docket No. R-2020-3017206
I&E Interrogatories

Dear Attorney Stoner:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement’s (I&E)
Interrogatories RE (nos 59 - 72) — Grab. Please restate each Interrogatory before
responding and start each Interrogatory and response on a separate page. The responses
should identify the responding person(s).

The responses to these Interrogatories are due within fifteen (15) calendar days
pursuant to 52 Pa. Code Section 5.342(d). Please provide your responses to me via email at
the email address listed below.

Consistent with Paragraph 8 of the Commission’s March 20, 2020 Emergency Order
at Docket No. M-2020-3019262 (Re: Suspension of Regulatory and Statutory Deadlines;
Modification to Filing and Service Requirements), electronic copies only are being served on
all active parties of record as evidenced in the attached Certificate of Service. Should you
have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

LU L: @ WMD) 4/(

Carrie B. Wright

Prosecutor

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
PA Attorney ID No. 208185

(717) 783-6156

carwright@pa.gov

CBW/ac
Enclosures

cc: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (Cover Letter & Certificate of Service only via e-file)
Per Certificate of Service



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
V. : Docket No. R-2020-3017206

Philadelphia Gas Works

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am serving the foregoing Interrogatories dated April 20,
2020, in the manner and upon the persons listed below:

Served via Electronic Mail Only

Sarah C. Stoner, Esq. Charis Mincavage, Esq.
Daniel Clearfield, Esq. Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq.
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Jo-Anne Thompson, Esq.
sstoner@eckertseamans.com McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com
abakare(@mcneeslaw.com
Daniel G. Asmus, Esq. jthompson@mcneeslaw.com
Sharon E. Webb, Esq.
Office of Small Business Advocate Gregory J. Stunder, Esq.
dasmus(@pa.gov Graciela Christlieb, Esq.
swebb@pa.gov Philadelphia Gas Works
Gregory.Stunder@pgworks.com
Robert D. Knecht Graciela.Christlieb@pgworks.com
Industrial Economics Incorporated
rdk@indecon.com John W. Sweet, Esq.
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq. Ria M. Pereira, Esq.
Christy M. Appleby, Esq. Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
Santo G. Spataro, Esq. pulp@palegalaid.net

Laura J. Antinucci, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
OCAPGW2020@paoca.org

Todd S. Stewart, Esq.
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP

tsstewart@hmslegal.com \ ,,(_t ‘k(vq L: @ [’U M( > q /< :

Carrie B. Wright
Prosecutor

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
PA Attorney ID No. 208185
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